U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007

STATE:VIRGINIA

PROGRAM

Giles County, VA HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

Blacksburg-Christiansburg-Radford, VA HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

Pulaski County, VA HUD Metro FMR Area

Charlottesville, VA MSA

Danville, VA MSA

Harrisonburg, VA MSA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

327
327

327
458
576

488
488

488
538
681

381
381

381
463
583

557
557

557
585
740

353
353

353
433
545

451
451

451
496
625

424
424

424
491
619

534
534

534
577
731

403
403

403
496
626

626
669

669
626
794

405
405

405
465
585

501
501

501
531
671

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR 3 BR 4
502 640

502 640

502 640

590 681

744 851

598 800

598 820 1
598 820 1
692 800

879 1007 1
502 688

502 719

502 719

596 688

753 862

751 868

792 1026 1
792 1026 1
751 868

954 1094 1
523 645

523 652

523 652

557 645

704 805

610 736

610 855

610 855

637 736

807 924 1

BR 5 BR 6 BR
760 838 917
883 1007 1086
883 1015 1148
760 838 917
930 1007 1086
893 985 1078
051 1199 1296
051 1209 1366
893 985 1078
104 1199 1296
768 848 927
773 889 1005
773 889 1005
768 848 927
941 1020 1100
968 1068 1169
136 1306 1413
136 1306 1477
968 1068 1169
201 1307 1413
700 793 868
700 805 910
700 805 910
718 793 868
878 950 1023
822 906 992
878 1010 1141
878 1010 1141
822 906 992
011 1097 1184
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:VIRGINIA

PROGRAM

Kingsport-Bristol-Bristol, TN-VA MSA

Lynchburg, VA MSA

Richmond, VA HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Louisa County, VA HUD Metro FMR Area

Roanoke, VA HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Franklin County, VA HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

376
376

376
407
510

450
450

450
473
598

601
651

651
601
761

462
462

462
495
624

446
446

446
507
640

326
326

326
495
624

404
404

404
436
548

461
461

461
508
641

644
705

705
644
817

524
524

524
530
670

474
474

474
543
687

390
390

390
530
669

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

502
502

502
523
659

556
556

556
610
772

772
788

788
772
983

597
597

597
636
806

613
613

613
652
827

502
502

502
636
806

3 BR

604
673

673
604
752

686
686

686
704
882

893
1051

1051
893
1127

714
714

714
735
923

753
778

778
753
946

600
600

600
734
922

4 BR

673
804

804
673
820

765
765

765
786
965

996
1238

1255
996
1238

735
735

735
821
1010

841
849

849
841
1036

640
640

640
818
1009

744
886

925
744
886

866
880

880
866
1046

1099
1347

1443
1099
1347

845
845

845
905
1096

928
976

976
928
1124

736
736

736
904
1094

813
953

1045
813
953

948
995

995
948
1128

1202
1457

1632
1202
1457

956
956

956
990
1182

1015
1104

1104
1015
1214

832
832

832
988
1180
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007

STATE:VIRGINIA

PROGRAM

Virginia Beach-Norfolk-Newport News, VA-NC MSA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

Washington-Arlington-Alexandria, DC-VA-MD HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

Warren County, VA HUD Metro FMR Area

Winchester, VA-WV MSA

Accomack County, VA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

Alleghany County-Clifton Forge city-Covington city, VA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY 1 BR
561 601
700 735
700 735
561 601
709 761
827 886
995 1086
995 1134
827 886

1013 1086
473 550
473 550
473 550
560 600
708 760
491 510
491 510
491 510
532 570
673 723
343 465
343 469
343 469
433 465
545 585

HUD Nonmetro FMR Area
326 418
326 418
326 418
441 472
554 594

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

721
844

844
721
916

1063
1286

1286
1063
1306

685
685

685
720
914

673
673

673
685
869

528
528

528
557
704

502
502

502
567
716

3 BR

833
1049

1164
833
1049

1228
1500

1659
1228
1500

831
963

963
831
1048

791
929

929
791
995

642
642

642
645
805

610
610

610
655
817

4 BR

930
1150

1458
930
1150

1370
1654

2171
1370
1654

927
993

993
927
1149

882
956

956
882
1091

718
790

790
718
878

636
636

636
731
893

1025
1251

1677
1025
1251

1511
1806

2497
1511
1806

1024
1142

1142
1024
1249

974
1099

1099
974
1185

793
909

909
793
950

731
731

731
806
966

1121
1352

1895
1121
1352

1653
1959

2822
1653
1959

1120
1291

1291
1120
1350

1065
1243

1243
1065
1280

868
1023

1027
868
1023

827
827

827
882
1040
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:VIRGINIA e

PROGRAM EFFICIENCY 1 BR

Augusta County-Staunton city-Waynesboro city, VA HUD Nonmetro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT 438 451

HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT 438 451

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT 438 451

50% RENT LIMIT 496 531

65% RENT LIMIT 625 671
Bath County, VA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT 429 446

HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT 429 446

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT 429 446

50% RENT LIMIT 442 474

65% RENT LIMIT 556 597
Bland County, VA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT 418 433

HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT 418 433

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT 418 433

50% RENT LIMIT 433 465

65% RENT LIMIT 545 585
Brunswick County, VA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT 431 445

HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT 431 445

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT 431 445

50% RENT LIMIT 433 465

65% RENT LIMIT 545 585
Buchanan County, VA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT 418 433

HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT 418 433

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT 418 433

50% RENT LIMIT 433 465

65% RENT LIMIT 545 585
Buckingham County, VA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT 418 451

HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT 418 451

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT 418 451

50% RENT LIMIT 433 465

65% RENT LIMIT 545 585

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

588
588

588
637
807

554
554

554
568
718

502
502

502
557
704

519
519

519
557
704

502
502

502
557
704

502
502

502
557
704

3 BR

736
841

841
736
924

657
765

765
657
822

640
640

640
645
805

645
647

647
645
805

640
640

640
645
805

645
645

645
645
805

4 BR 5 BR 6 BR
822 906 992
967 1097 1184
967 1112 1257
822 906 992

1011 1097 1184
733 809 885
896 971 1046
923 1061 1200
733 809 885
896 971 1046
711 793 868
711 818 924
711 818 924
718 793 868
878 950 1023
718 793 868
878 950 1023
896 1030 1165
718 793 868
878 950 1023
711 793 868
711 818 924
711 818 924
718 793 868
878 950 1023
718 793 868
816 938 1023
816 938 1061
718 793 868
878 950 1023
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007

STATE:VIRGINIA

Carroll County-Galax city, VA HUD

Charlotte County, VA

Culpeper County, VA

Dickenson County, VA

Essex County, VA

Floyd County, VA

PROGRAM

Nonmetro FMR Area
LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

417
417

417
433
545

418
418

418
433
545

570
631

631
570
720

418
418

418
433
545

404
404

404
478
603

433
461

461
433
545

453
453

453
465
585

451
451

451
465
585

610
642

642
610
773

448
448

448
465
585

499
499

499
513
647

465
502

502
465
585

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

502
502

502
557
704

502
502

502
557
704

732
760

760
732
929

502
502

502
557
704

614
614

614
615
778

556
556

556
557
704

3 BR

602
602

602
645
805

645
645

645
645
805

846
983

983
846
1066

645
655

655
645
805

711
836

836
711
890

645
773

773
645
805

4 BR

669
669

669
718
878

718
816

816
718
878

943
1044

1044
943
1169

674
674

674
718
878

793
861

861
793
974

718
878

979
718
878

769
769

769
793
950

793
938

938
793
950

1041
1201

1201
1041
1272

775
775

775
793
950

875
990

990
875
1056

793
950

1126
793
950

868
870

870
868
1023

868
1023

1061
868
1023

1139
1357

1357
1139
1375

868
876

876
868
1023

957
1119

1119
957
1138

868
1023

1273
868
1023
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007

STATE:VIRGINIA

Grayson County, VA

Greensville County-Emporia city, VA HUD Nonmetro FMR Area

Halifax County, VA

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

Henry County-Martinsville city, VA HUD Nonmetro FMR Area

Highland County, VA

King George County, VA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

418
418

418
433
545

432
432

432
433
545

326
326

326
433
545

387
387

387
433
545

429
429

429
433
545

616
636

636
616
781

433
433

433
465
585

465
469

469
465
585

453
453

453
465
585

403
403

403
465
585

446
446

446
465
585

637
637

637
660
838

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR 3 BR 4
502 640

502 640

502 640

557 645

704 805

520 628

520 628

520 628

557 645

704 805

502 645

502 674

502 674

557 645

704 805

502 644

502 644

502 644

557 645

704 805

554 645

554 765

554 765

557 645

704 805

766 915 1
766 1114 1
766 1114 1
792 915 1
1008 1155 1

BR 5 BR 6 BR
711 793 868
711 818 924
711 818 924
718 793 868
878 950 1023
718 793 868
780 897 1014
780 897 1014
718 793 868
878 950 1023
718 793 868
878 950 1023
882 1014 1147
718 793 868
878 950 1023
718 793 868
737 848 958
737 848 958
718 793 868
878 950 1023
718 793 868
878 950 1023
923 1061 1200
718 793 868
878 950 1023
021 1126 1232
147 1319 1491
147 1319 1491
021 1126 1232
269 1382 1495
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:VIRGINIA

Lancaster County, VA

Lee County, VA

Lunenburg County, VA

Madison County, VA

Mecklenburg County, VA

Middlesex County, VA

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

403
403

403
477
600

325
325

325
433
545

431
431

431
433
545

443
443

443
491
620

329
329

329
433
545

403
403

403
480
605

496
496

496
511
644

393
393

393
465
585

445
445

445
465
585

494
494

494
526
666

410
410

410
465
585

496
496

496
514
649

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

604
604

604
613
776

502
502

502
557
704

519
519

519
557
704

597
597

597
632
801

506
506

506
557
704

604
604

604
617
782

3 BR

708
743

743
708
888

645
645

645
645
805

645
647

647
645
805

730
826

826
730
916

621
621

621
645
805

713
736

736
713
894

4 BR

790
800

800
790
970

683
683

683
718
878

718
878

896
718
878

815
853

853
815
1003

718
828

828
718
878

796
800

800
796
978

871
920

920
871
1052

785
785

785
793
950

793
950

1030
793
950

899
981

981
899
1087

793
950

952
793
950

878
920

920
878
1060

953
1040

1040
953
1135

868
888

888
868
1023

868
1023

1165
868
1023

983
1109

1109
983
1173

868
1023

1076
868
1023

960
1040

1040
960
1144
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:VIRGINIA

Northampton County, VA

Northumberland County, VA

Nottoway County, VA

Orange County, VA

Page County, VA

Patrick County, VA

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

403
403

403
433
545

403
403

403
543
688

418
418

418
433
545

403
403

403
532
673

340
340

340
433
545

416
416

416
433
545

465
496

496
465
585

496
496

496
583
738

451
451

451
465
585

554
554

554
570
723

397
397

397
465
585

453
453

453
465
585

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

557
604

604
557
704

604
604

604
700
888

502
502

502
557
704

617
617

617
685
869

521
521

521
557
704

502
502

502
557
704

3 BR

645
736

736
645
805

736
736

736
808
1018

645
713

713
645
805

791
898

898
791
995

645
672

672
645
805

622
622

622
645
805

4 BR

718
800

800
718
878

800
800

800
902
1115

718
816

816
718
878

882
1083

1083
882
1091

692
692

692
718
878

641
641

641
718
878

793
920

920
793
950

920
920

920
995
1212

793
938

938
793
950

974
1185

1245
974
1185

793
796

796
793
950

737
737

737
793
950

868
1023

1040
868
1023

1040
1040

1040
1088
1310

868
1023

1061
868
1023

1065
1280

1408
1065
1280

868
900

900
868
1023

833
833

833
868
1023
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007

STATE:VIRGINIA

Prince Edward County, VA

Rappahannock County, VA

Richmond County, VA

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

Rockbridge County-Buena Vista city-Lexington city, VA HUD Nonmetro FMR Area

Russell County, VA

Shenandoah County, VA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY BR
433 465
487 488
487 488
433 465
545 585
443 494
443 494
443 494
570 610
720 773
403 496
403 496
403 496
463 496
583 626
401 451
401 451
401 451
462 495
583 625
327 434
327 434
327 434
433 465
545 585
414 443
414 443
414 443
497 532
626 672

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

557
587

587
557
704

597
597

597
732
929

596
604

604
596
753

502
502

502
595
752

502
502

502
557
704

542
542

542
638
808

3 BR

645
703

703
645
805

826
826

826
846
1066

688
736

736
688
862

687
731

731
687
860

614
614

614
645
805

723
723

723
738
925

4 BR

718
878

940
718
878

853
853

853
943
1169

768
800

800
768
941

767
881

881
767
940

634
634

634
718
878

801
801

801
823
1013

793
950

1081
793
950

981
981

981
1041
1272

848
920

920
848
1020

846
1013

1013
846
1019

729
729

729
793
950

908
921

921
908
1099

868
1023

1222
868
1023

1109
1109

1109
1139
1375

927
1040

1040
927
1100

925
1098

1145
925
1098

824
824

824
868
1023

994
1041

1041
994
1186
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:VIRGINIA

PROGRAM

Smyth County, VA
LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Southampton County-Franklin city, VA HUD Nonmetro FMR Area
LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Tazewell County, VA
LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Westmoreland County, VA
LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Wise County-Norton city, VA HUD Nonmetro FMR Area
LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Wythe County, VA
LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

415
415

415
433
545

363
363

363
446
560

418
418

418
433
545

408
408

408
460
578

418
418

418
433
545

326
326

326
436
548

451
451

451
465
585

478
502

502
478
601

419
419

419
465
585

492
497

497
492
620

426
426

426
465
585

413
413

413
467
588

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

502
502

502
557
704

557
557

557
573
724

502
502

502
557
704

591
627

627
591
747

502
502

502
557
704

502
502

502
561
708

3 BR

638
638

638
645
805

663
689

689
663
828

645
645

645
645
805

682
854

860
682
854

645
653

653
645
805

648
658

658
648
810

4 BR

718
825

825
718
878

740
904

980
740
904

718
729

729
718
878

761
886

886
761
933

718
823

823
718
878

723
883

883
723
884

793
949

949
793
950

815
979

1127
815
979

793
838

838
793
950

840
1011

1019
840
1011

793
946

946
793
950

798
957

1015
798
957

868
1023

1073
868
1023

892
1054

1274
892
1054

868
948

948
868
1023

918
1089

1152
918
1089

868
1023

1070
868
1023

873
1030
1148

873
1030
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